

GOODYEAR WHQ

AKRON, OH

Owens Corning delivers high-performance insulation solutions through a full line of fiberglass, foam, and mineral wool products and systems. These products and system solutions help conserve energy, improve acoustics, and ease installation and use. These qualities add up to preferred insulation products for residential and commercial construction and industrial applications.

With a minimum of 70% recycled content, the installed Thermafiber® products contributed to valuable LEED® credits, helping the building earn a LEED® Gold certification.^{1, 2}

Products Used

- Thermafiber® RainBarrier® 45 Continuous Insulation
- Thermafiber® FireSpan® 90 Curtain Wall Insulation
- Thermafiber® Safing Fire Containment Insulation
- Thermafiber Insolutions® Reviewed Drawings, Provided Engineering Judgments

Technical Details

• Floor Count: 7 floors • Floor Area: 693,000 ft²

Design & Construction

• Architectural Firm: Gensler

• Client: IRG Rubber City

• Main Contractor: Welty/Gilbane Joint Venture

• Insulation Contractor: Commercial Building Materials (now FBM)

Curtain Wall Contractor: National Enclosure Corp.

• Completion: 2012

1 Recycled content certified by ICC-ES.

2 "Goodyear's Global Headquarters Earns LEED® Gold Rating." Accessed 12/1/2016.

https://corporate.goodyear.com/en-US/media/news/Goodyear-s-Global-Headquarters-Earns-LEEDGold-Rating-One-of-the-largest-LEED-Gold-certified-buildings-in-Ohio-1426100314611.html

For more information on the Owens Corning family of commercial insulation products, contact your Owens Corning dealer, call **1-800-GET-PINK**®, or visit **www.owenscorning.com**.

THERMAFIBER, INC.

ONE OWENS CORNING PARKWAY TOLEDO, OHIO, 43659 USA 888-TFIBER1 | 888-834-2371 www.owenscorning.com/thermafiber Any reference herein to any person or organization, or their activities, products, or services, does not constitute or imply the endorsement, recommendation, or favoring of Owens Corning or any of its products, services, employees, or contractors acting on its behalf.

Pub. No. 10021693-A. Printed in U.S.A. April 2021. © 2021 Owens Corning. All Rights Reserved.